PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GHD Consulting (Beijing) Co., Ltd	12/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beijing China Water Golden Water Desalination Technology Application and Research Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	201/16 Ertiao Baiguang Road	
City:	Xicheng District, Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13511223	
Application Number:	13499433	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 641-1600
Email: davidu@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: David P. Utykanski

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3029-103NP; 3029-106NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Utykanski	
Signature:	/dpu/	
Date:	04/03/2013	
	PATENT	

REEL: 030139 FRAME: 0413

H \$80.00

502296566

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_GHDC_to_BCW#page1.tif source=Assignment_GHDC_to_BCW#page2.tif

source=Assignment_GHDC_to_BCW#page3.tif

source=Assignment_GHDC_to_BCW#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030139 FRAME: 0414

EXHIBIT A

附件 A

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

资产转让验证函

BETWEEN GHD Consulting (Beijing) Co., Ltd

17/ F, Tower 1, Xihuan Plaza No 1, Xizhimenwai Avenue Xicheng District

Beijing 100044

吉好地咨询(北京)有限公司

北京西城区西外大街1号西环广场T1座17层

(Assignor 让与人)

AND Beijing China Water Golden Water Desalination

Technology Application and Research Co., Ltd 北京

中水金水脱盐技术应用研究有限公司

201/16 Ertiao Baiguang Road, Xicheng District, Beijing, China.

(Assignee 受让人)

RECITALS 陈述

A. The Assignor is the owner of the patent application, as detailed in the Schedule to this deed (**Patent**).

让与人为专利申请持有人,详见本函后附清单(专利)。

B. With effect on and from [] (**Effective Date**) the Assignor has assigned the Patent to the Assignee, and the Assignee has accepted the assignment.

自生效日()起,让与人转让专利至受让人,且受让人已经接受转让。

C. The parties wish to confirm the assignment of the Patent in this Confirmatory Deed of Assignment.

双方拟在此资产转让验证函中确认专利转让事实。

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES 本函证明:

1. With effect on and from the Effective Date, the Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to the Assignee of all of the Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patent, including:

自生效日起,让与人在此确认,向受让人转让让与人所持有的关于专利的所有 权利和利益。这包括:

(a) the Assignor's rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patent which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment; and

让与人对本函之日或本函记录日之前发生的任何专利侵权进行起诉的权利(如有);以及

(b) the Assignor's rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patent.

让与人基于专利申请或获得其他专利的优先权的权利(如有)。

2. A party to this deed must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.

本函下的任何一方在接到另一方的要求后,须合理地完成所有事项,以满足上述第一项,包括执行进一步的文件。

3. The Assignor acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.

让与人确认自受让人收到良好的和有价值的对价。

4. This deed may be executed in counterparts. All executed counterparts constitute one document.

本函签署副本。所有副本构成同一份文件。

SCHEDULE清单

Country	Patent application numbers	Title
国家	专利申请号	名称
United States of America	61/247233	Liquid Treatment System
美国		液体处理系统
Australia 澳大利亚	2010302946	Liquid Treatment System
		液体处理系统
Canada 加拿大	2776218	Liquid Treatment System
		液体处理系统
Europe 欧洲	10819737.7	Liquid Treatment System
		液体处理系统
United Arab Emirates 阿联酋	350/2012	Liquid Treatment System
		液体处理系统
People's Republic of China 中国	201080054365.2	Liquid Treatment System
		液体处理系统
United States of America 美国	13/499433	Liquid Treatment System
		液体处理系统
United States of America 美国	61/264041	Pressure Exchanger
		压力转换器
Australia 澳大利亚	2010324526	Pressure Exchanger
		压力转换器
Canada 加拿大	2781473	Pressure Exchanger
		压力转换器
Europe 欧洲	10832414.6	Pressure Exchanger
		压力转换器
United States of America 美国	13/511223	Pressure Exchanger
		压力转换器
People's Republic of China 中国	201080062287.0	Pressure Exchanger
		压力转换器
United Arab Emirates 阿联酋	P535/2012	Pressure Exchanger
		压力转换器

EXECUTED AS A DEED

[注:每方都应确认以下签署条款对于本函而言是合适的]

Signed for GHD PTYLTD GHD Consulting (Beijing) Co., Ltd (北京)有限公司

签字:

Signature of director

负责人签字

Signature of director / company secretary (Delete as appropriate)

负责人签字/公司秘书

Peter Wood

Lili Liu

Name of director(print) 负责人印刷体姓名

Name of director / company secretary (print)

负责人/公司秘书印刷体姓名

Signed for and on behalf of Beijing China Water Golden Water Desalination Technology Application and Research Co., Ltd 北京中水金水脱盐技术应用研究 限公司签字:

Signature of director

负责人签字

Signature of director / company secretary

(Delete as appropriate) 负责人签字/公司秘中

Name of director(print) Name of director / company secretary (print) 负责人印刷体姓名

负责人/公司秘书印刷体姓名

18

RECORDED: 04/03/2013